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Department Division Name Phone  Fax  Email  

City Auditor  Lupe Gonzalez 535-1232 535-1250 Lupe.Gonzalez@sanjoseca.gov  
City Manager Budget Jim Shannon   Jim.Shannon@sanjoseca.gov 
City Manager Communications Tamara Becker 535-8120 920-7007 Tamara.Becker@sanjoseca.gov 
City Manager Employee 

Relations 
Elsa Cordova 535-8159 292-6436 Elsa.Cordova@sanjoseca.gov  

City Manager Cultural Affairs 
Rachel Quirimit 975-7309 

 
Rachel.Quirimit@sanjoseca.gov City Manager Economic 

Development 
City Manager Real Estate Terence Medina 535-8197  Terence.Medina@sanjoseca.gov 
City Manager Work2Future 
Airport Administration Janelle Adams 392-3611 441-4591 JAdams@sjc.org 
City Attorney  Ellen Donnelly 535-1933 998-3131 Ellen.Donnelly@sanjoseca.gov 
City Clerk  Lucinda Norman 535-1266 292-6207 Lucinda.Norman@sanjoseca.gov  
City Clerk  Teresa Lewis 535-1266 292-6207 Teresa.Lewis@sanjoseca.gov  
Environmental 
Services 

Communications Kristen Van Kley 975-2596  Kristen.VanKley@sanjoseca.gov 

Finance Administration Andrew M Andrade 535-7004 292-6482 Andrew.Andrade@sanjoseca.gov  
 

Fire  Laura Black 795-1606  Laura.Black@sanjoseca.gov 
Fire Analyst - Admin Roger Hurtado 794-6989  Roger.Hurtado@sanjoseca.gov 
Fire  Loretta Worthy   Loretta.Worthy@sanjoseca.gov   
Fire Communications Sarah Ann 

Treadwell 
794-1288  Sarah.Treadwell@sanjoseca.gov 

Housing   Administration Brenda Charles 975-4471 BACKUP Brenda.Charles@sanjoseca.gov    
Housing Administration Maria Haase 975-4413 BACKUP Maria.Haase@sanjoseca.gov    
Housing Administration Selena Copeland 975-4435  Selena.Copeland@sanjoseca.gov    
Human Resources Administration Carrie Rank 975-1486 993-0139 Carrie.Rank@sanjoseca.gov 
Human Resources Administration Sarah Preston 975-1476 BACKUP Sarah.Preston@sanjoseca.gov    
Independent Police  Shivaun Nurre 794-6226 977-1053 Shivaun.Nurre@sanjoseca.gov  
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Department Division Name Phone  Fax  Email  
Auditor 
Information 
Technology 

Administration Claudia Chang 793-6818 292-6044 Claudia.Chang@sanjoseca.gov   

Library 
 

Administration Jean Herriges 808-2188 808-2133 Jean.Herriges@sjlibrary.org 
 

Parks, Recreation, & 
Neighborhood 
Services 

Administration Amy Barnwell 793-5503  Amy.Barnwell@sanjoseca.gov   

PBCE Planning Betty Mitre 535-7893  Betty.Mitre@sanjoseca.gov  
PBCE Planning – backup Melissa Espinoza   Melissa.Espinoza@sanjoseca.gov  
PBCE Building Juana Aguilar 795-3154  Juana.Aguilar@sanjoseca.gov 
PBCE Code Enforcement Regina Lizaola   Regina.Lizaola @sanjoseca.gov  

Codepra @sanjoseca.gov 
Police Operations 

Support Services 
Veronica Andrade 537-1000 277-3199 Veronica.Andrade@sanjoseca.gov  

Police Research & 
Development 

Kara Capaldo 537-1658  Kara.Capaldo @sanjoseca.gov  

Police Research & 
Development 

Veronica Morales 537-1657 277-3198 Veronica.Morales@sanjoseca.gov   

Police Research & 
Development 

Monique Villarreal 537-1656 277-3198 Monique.Villarreal@sanjoseca.gov  

Public Works  Steve McCollum 975-7291 292-6296 Steve.McCollum@sanjoseca.gov  
Public Works Equality Assurance Nina Grayson 535-8455 292-6269 Nina.Grayson@sanjoseca.gov  
Public Works Animal Services Jackie Rucker 794-7212 229-2323 Jackie.Rucker@sanjoseca.gov   
Retirement Administration Donna Busse 794-1020 392-6732 Donna.Busse@sanjoseca.gov   
Successor Agency  Richard Keit 795-1849 292-6764 Richard.Keit@sanjoseca.gov   
Transportation  Sharyon Gonzales-

Johnson 
975-3702 292-6090 Sharyon.Gonzales-

Johnson@sanjoseca.gov 
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Office of the Mayor  Ahmad Chapman 535-4857 292-6422 Ahmad.Chapman@sanjoseca.gov  
City Council Council District 1 

Chappie Jones 
Jerad Ferguson 535-4901 292-6448 Jerad.Ferguson@sanjoseca.gov   

City Council Council District 2 
Sergio Jimenez 

Vanessa Sandoval 
 

535-4902 292-6451 Vanessa.Sandoval@sanjoseca.gov 
 

Kimberly 
Hernandez 

Kimberly.Hernandez@sanjoseca.gov 

City Council Council District 3 
Raul Peralez 

Christina Ramos 535-4993 292-6456 Christina.Ramos@sanjoseca.gov 
Norma Gutierrez Norma.Gutierrez@sanjoseca.gov 

City Council Council District 4 
Lan Diep 

Charisse Lebron 535-4904 292-6459 Charisse.Lebron@sanjoseca.gov  

City Council  
Vice-Mayor 

Council District 5 
Magdalena 
Carrasco 

Frances Herbert 535-4948 292-6462 Frances.Herbert@sanjoseca.gov  

City Council Council District 6 
Dev Davis 

Mary Anne Groen 535-4906 292-6465 Maryanne.Groen@sanjoseca.gov 

City Council Council District 7 
Tam Nguyen 

Yenchi Nguyen 
Louansee Moua 
 

535-4985 292-6468 Yenchi.Nguyen@sanjoseca.gov 
Louansee.Moua@sanjoseca.gov  

City Council Council District 8 
Sylvia Arenas 

Patrick McGarrity 535-4908 292-6469 Patrick.McGarrity@sanjoseca.gov 
 

City Council Council District 9 
Donald Rocha 

Peter Hamilton 535-4909 292-6471 Peter.Hamilton@sanjoseca.gov 

City Council Council District 10 
Johnny Khamis 

Shane Patrick 
Connolly 

535-4981 292-6478 Shane 
Patrick.Connolly@sanjoseca.gov 
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